less wordy and crystal-clear in this Declaratory Judgment Action:

ARE OWNER’S AND LENDER'S TITLE POLICTES
“...CONTRACTS OF INSURANCE...” PER GROUP
LIFE. 440 U.S. 205 mm AND ITS PROGENY?

The level of corruption we present is astounding. The industry makes 

a profit of forty-seven million dollars ($47,000,000) a day for a product that has 

no value. The Petition establishes the FLEECING OF AMERICA beyond doubt. 
At acts of sale, Title Agents keep 80% to 85% of the premiums paid without the 

homeowner being told. No one is protecting the consumer. Treasury